REGULAR MEETING OF THE LIVINGSTON COUNTY FISCAL COURT ON THIS
THE 24th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2015AT 5:00 P.M.

|. Pledge of Allegiance
Pledge of Allegiance was led Byad Hunter

[I. Invocation
Prayerby Marvin Buford

[1l. Call to Order

Chris Lasher, Judge/Executivalled to order thédRegularmeeting of the Livingston
County Fiscal Court &:00 pm. onFebruary 24, 201 the Fiscal Court Room locatéuthe
County/Library Office Building irSmithland, Kentucky

V. Roll call

Roll call was held with the following MastratespresentfFranklin Walker Terry
Stringer Marvin Buford andBrad Hunter

V. Approval of Minutes

On a motion byFranklin Walker second byMarvin Buford with all memberspresent
voting in the affirmative, the minutes frodanuary 27, 201&wasapproved as presented.

VI. Citizen& Concerns

Detra Coley, President of the Livingston County Library Board approached the Court
regarding providing sick leave, holiday pay and vacation time to the librarians. Although the
librarians are part time, Mrs. @y feels that due to their high degree of education and the
excellent job they are doing, they deserve these benefits. The Court did not disagree that they
do an excellent job but it would be a great expense to the County to provide these benefits
sincethey were not budgeted for. If these benefits were given to them, then all part time
employeedor Livingston Countywould beentitledto the same benefits which would be a
great cost to the Countyrhe Court did agree to look into this matter laterde what the cost
would be.

VIl. Old Business
There was no old business at this tiima&liscuss

VIIl.  New Business
A.Treasurerds Report and Transfers
The following Treasurero6s Report and tr

motion byTerry Stringey secondoy Marvin Bufordwith all membergresentvoting in
the affirmative.



Financial Cover Sheet - Fiscal Year to Date:

Livingston County Treasurer

1/31/2015

GENERAL ROAD JAIL L.G.EA FED. GRAN SHERIFF TOTALS
DEPT
RECEIFTS $1.860,809.50 §1875684.13  $188,390.93  $582,847.49 $0.00  $385585.57 $4,893,317.62
DISBURSMENTS $639,660.44  $1,195575.26  $128,180.83  $436,904.56 $0.00  $330,152.41 $2,730,473.50
CASH BALANCE $1,221,14906  $680,108.87 $60,210.10  $145,942.93 $0.00 $55,433.16 $2,162,844.12
TOTAL ENCUMBERANCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE ~ $1221,149.06  $680,108.87 $60,210.10  $145,942.93 $0.00 $55,433.16 $2,162,844.12
BANK BALANCE $124164222  $773,909.38 $65,379.15  $151,950.51 $0.00 $50,773.73 $2,283,654.99
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS $20,493.16 $88,532.11 $5,169.05 $11,275.98 $0.00 $3,025.57 $128,495.87
INVESTMENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ENDING CASH BALANCE $1,221,149.06  $685,377.27 $60,210.10  $140,674.53 $0.00 $47,748.16 $2,155,159.12
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE.
(SIGNED)@ k \Q’O\ DATE 2o/ /5
/
CQUN JUDGE/EXECUTIVE 9. 7 s
AAY: Bin o " )~ =)
(SIGNED) /P i/ ¢ o Loy / DATE_~! AT 7D
oy F S
COUNTY TREASURER
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Financial Cover Sheet - Fiscal Year to Date: 1/31/2015
Livingston County Treasurer
OCCUP TAX 911 KYLAND G TOURISM Judicial Center SPECIAL TOTALS
RESERVE
RECEIFTS $1980,125.84  $264709.10  $10571589 $36753.99  §$18532264  $840,317.64 $3,412,945.10
DISBURSMENTS §627,328.53  $234,748.42 $450.00 $15,211.41 $143,003.09 $0.00 $1,020,741.45
CASH BALANCE $1,352,797.31 $29,960.68  $105,265.89 $21,542.58 $42,319.55  $840,317.64 $2,392,203.65
TOTAL ENCUMBERANCES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
UNENCUMBERED CASH BALANCE ~ $1:352.797.31 $29,960.68  $105,265.89 $21,542.58 $42,319.55  $840,317.64 $2,392,203.65
BANK BALANCE $1,073,704.62 $30,940.83  $105,265.89 $23,009.55 $45578.74  $840,317.64 $2,118,817.27
DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS $20.75 $980.15 $0.00 §1,466.97 $3,250.19 $0.00 $5,727.06
INVESTMENTS $279,113.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $279,113.44
ENDING CASH BALANCE $1,352,797.31 $29,960.68  $105,265.89 $21,542.58 $42,319.55  $840,317.64 $2,392,203.65
$4,547,362.77
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE.
(SIGNED) @2 K Q’Q— DATE _Lz;___ M
COUNFY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE |
N TY TR W, Ly O-/5
(SIGNED) 7} [ NI AL AN Ay LSz DATE "~
L
COUNTY TREASURER
" . : . 1312015
Transfers: Expenditures by Date Stent it
Livingston County Treasurer End Date: 0173172015
DATE  ACCT DESC EXPENDITURE AMENDMENTS TRANSFERS NET
1/31/2015 0192009990  RESERVE OUT TO 0150804110 $0.00 $0.00 (5218.83) $0.00
1/31/2015 0150804110  OLD/NEW CTHOUSE SU  IN FROM 0192009990 $0.00 $0.00 $218.83 $0.00
1/31/2015 0192009930 RESERVE OUT TO 0150805710 $0.00 $0.00 ($790.79) $0.00
1/31/2015 0150805710  OLD COURTHOUSE RE  IN FROM 0192009990 $0.00 $0.00 $790.79 $0.00
1/31/2015 0292009990  RESERVE FOR TRANSF  OUT TO 0261054430 $0.00 $0.00 (83,772.33) $0.00
1/31/2015 0261054430  PARTS MTRVEHICLE N FROM 0292009990 $0.00 $0.00 $3,772.33 $0.00
1/31/2015 0492009990  RESERVE FOR TRANSF  OUT TO 0451355070 $0.00 $0.00 (81,230.88) $0.00
1/31/2015 0451355070  EM IN FROM 0492009990 $0.00 $0.00 $1,239.88 $0.00
1/31/2015 0492009990  RESERVE FOR TRANSF  OUT TO 0452013460 $0.00 $0.00 (§111.00) $0.00
1/31/2015 0452013460 PEST CONTROL IN FROM 0492009990 $0.00 $0.00 $111.00 $0.00
1/31/2015 7692009990 RESERVE FOR TRANSF OUT TO 7651451790 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,876.52) $0.00
1/31/2015 7651451790 PART-TIME HELP IN FROM 7692009990 $0.00 $0.00 $4,876.52 $0.00
1/31/2015 7692009990  RESERVE FOR TRANSF  OUT TO 7651453980 $0.00 $0.00 (§22.00) $0.00
1/31/2015 7651453980  CONTRACTED SERVICE IN FROM 7692009990 $0.00 $0.00 $22.00 $0.00
1/31/2015 8192009990  JUD CTR RESERVE OUT TO 8150815860 $0.00 $0.00 (52,172.46) $0.00
1/31/2015 8150815860  JUD CTR MAINT & REPA  IN FROM 8192009990 $0.00 $0.00 $2,172.46 $0.00

B. Claims and Approval of Bills



On a motion fromFranklin Walker second byMarvin Buford with all members
voting in the affirmative, the Court approved Court Claias presenteddbiow.

o= ChECK m--=r e-froceeacs Document =-s~---veaes Discount Check
No. Date Cd No. Date Paid Description Taken Amount.

Vendor: LCCPR LIV. CO. CLERK PAYROLL

023338 01/28/15 C 01/28/15 21.80 01-9400-2010 CLK SS&MC 1-30 0.00 21.80
c 01/28/15 53.01 01-9400-2020 CLK RET 1-30-15 0.00 53.01
Check Total 74.81 0.00 74.81

Vendor: LCGP LIV.CO.GENERAL FUND PAYROLL

023339 01/28/15 C 01/28/15 12,753.45 O01GROSS GEN PAYROLL 1-30-15 0.00 12,753.45
c 01/28/15 884.57 01-9400-2010 GEN SS&MC 1-30-15 0.00 884.57

c 01/28/15 2,253.54 01-9400-2020 GEN RET 1-30-15 0.00 2,253.54

Check Total 15,891.56 0.00 15,891.56

Vendor: LCSPR LIV. CO. SHERIFF PAYROLL
023340 01/28/15 C 01/28/15 82.01 18-9400-2010 SHF SS&MC 1-30-15 0.00 82.01

Check Total 82.01 0.00 82.01

Vendor: LGEAPR LGEA PAYROLL

023341 01/28/15 C 01/28/15 1,487.61 04GROSS LGEA PAYROLL 1-30-15 0.00 1,487.61
c 01/28/15 111.27 04-9400-2010 LGEA SS&MC 1-30 0.00 111.27

(o] 01/28/15 117.70 04-9400-2020 LGEA RET 1-30-15 0.00 117.70

Check Total 1,716.58 0.00 1,716.58

Vendor: GTEWIR AT&T MOBILITY

023342 01/29/15 C 01/29/15 162.57 03-5101-5730 JAILER CELLPHONE 0.00 162.57
c 01/29/15 306.86 18-5015-5730 SHF CELLPHONES 0.00 306.86
Check Total 469.43 0.00 469.43

Vendor: JPECC JACKSON PURCHASE E C C
023343 01/29/15 C 01/29/15 40.24 01-5145-5780 WARNING SIRENS 0.00 40.24

Check Total 40.24 0.00 40.24

Vendor: METLIF MET LIFE

023344 01/29/15 C 01/29/15 104.70 01-9400-2030 GEN LIFE INS 0.00 104.70
c 01/29/15 51.25 01-9400-2030 CLK LIFE INS 0.00 51.25
(o] 01/29/15 20.50 01-9400-2030 CO ATTY LIFE INS 0.00 20.50
c 01/29/15 112.11 02-9400-2030 RD DPT LIFE INS 0.00 112.11
(o] 01/29/15 10.25 03-9400-2030 JAILER LIFE INS 0.00 10.25
c 01/29/15 71.75 18-9400-2030 SHF LIFE INS 0.00 71.75
c 01/29/15 10.25 23-5047-2030 TAX ADMIN LIFE IN 0.00 10.25
c 01/29/15 51.25 76-9400-2030 911 LIFE INS 0.00 51.25
{03 01/29/15 20.50 81-9400-2030 JUD LIFE INS 0.00 20.50

vendor: METLIF MET LIFE

Check Total 452.56 0.00 452.56

Vendor: PITNEY PURCHASE POWER
023345 01/29/15 C 01/29/15 349.11 01-5080-5630 CO CLK POST 12-29 0.00 349.11

Check Total 349.11 0.00 349.11

Vendor: LCPR LIVINGSTON COUNTY PAYROLL FUND

023346 01/30/15 C 01/30/15 6,479.94 01-9400-2030 GEN HEALTH/HRA 0.00 6,479.94
c 01/30/15 3,997.36 01-9400-2030 CLK HEALTH/HRA 0.00 3,997.36

(e 01/30/15 1,549.92 01-9400-2030 CO ATTY HEALTH/HR 0.00 1,549.92

c 01/30/15 8,381.04 02-9400-2030 RD DPT HEALTH/HRA 0.00 8,381.04

c 01/30/15 1,473.26 03-9400-2030 JAILER HEALTH/HRA 0.00 1,473.26

C 01/30/15 4,229.18 18-9400-2030 SHF HEALTH/HRA 0.00 4,229.18

c 01/30/15 1,473.26 23-5047-2030 TAX ADMIN HEALTH 0.00 1,473.26

c 01/30/15 4,538.76 76-9400-2030 911 HEALTH/HRA 0.00 4,538.76

c 01/30/15 2,326.66 81-9400-2030 JUD CTR HEALTH 0.00 2,326.66

Check Total 34,449.38 0.00 34,449.38

023347 01/30/15 C 01/30/15 224.18 01-9400-2030 GEN DENTAL 0.00 224.18
c 01/30/15 47.70 01-9400-2030 CLK DENTAL 0.00 47.70

c 01/30/15 16.50 01-5400-2030 CO ATTY DENTAL 0.00 16.50

C 01/30/15 198.00 02-9400-2030 RD DPT DENTAL 0.00 198.00

(o] 01/30/15 16.50 03-9400-2030 JAILER DENTAL 0.00 16.50

c 01/30/15 115.50 18-9400-2030 SHF DENTAL 0.00 115.50

Lo 01/30/1% 16.50 23-5047-2030 TAX ADMIN DENTAL 0.00 16.50

C 01/30/15 82.50 76-9400-2030 911 DENTAL 0.00 82.50

c 01/30/15 33.00 81-9400-2030 JUD CTR DENTAL 0.00 33.00

Check Total

Vendor: E911PR E-911 COORDINATOR PAYROLL

023348 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 8,641.88 76GROSS 911 PAYROLL 2-6-15 0.00 8,641.88
c 02/03/15 599.78 76-9400-2010 911 SS&MC 2-6-15 0.00 599.78

C 02/03/15 1,459.97 76-9400-2020 911 RET 2-6-15 0.00 1,459.97

Check Total 10,701.63 0.00 10,701.63

Vendor: JCPR JUDICIAL CENTER PAYROLL FUND

023349 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 4,455.71 B1GROSS JUD CTR PAYROLL 2-6 0.00 4,455.71
c 02/03/15 314.92 81-9400-2010 JUD CTR SS&MC 0.00 314.92

c 02/03/15 413.90 81-9400-2020 JUD CTR RET 2-6 0.00 413.90

Check Total 5,184.53 0.00 5,184.53

Vendor: LCBMPR LIVINGSTON CO BOOKMOBILE PR
023350 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 450.00 04GROSS BOOKMOBILE PR 2-6 0.00 450.00



..... Check ----- =-=--+------- DOCUMENL ==========- Discount Check

No. Date Cd No. Date Paid Description Taken Amount

Vendor: LCBMPR LIVINGSTON CO BOOKMOBILE PR
c 02/03/15 12.24 04-5410-5410 BOOKMOBILE SS&MC 0.00 12.24

Check Total 462.24 0.00 462.24

Vendor: LCCPR LIV. CO. CLERK PAYROLL

023351 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 583.73 01-9400-2010 CL CLK SS&MC 2-6 0.00 583.73
2 02/03/15 1,550.60 01-9400-2020 CO CLK RET 2-6 0.00 1,550.60
Check Total 2,134.33 0.00 2,134.33

Vendor: LCGP LIV.CO.GENERAL FUND PAYROLL

023352 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 12,858.67 O01GROSS GEN PAYROLL 2-6-15 0.00 12,858.67
(o] 02/03/15 895.34 01-9400-2010 GEN SS&MC 2-6-15 0.00 895.34
c 02/03/15 2,272.12 01-9400-2020 GEN RET 2-6-15 0.00 2,272.12
Check Total 16,026.13 0.00 16,026.13
Vendor: LCJP LIVINGSTON CO PAYROLL JAIL
023353 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 2,663.44 O03GROSS JAIL PAYROLL 2-6-15 0.00 2,663.44
c 02/03/15 183.13 03-9400-2010 JAIL SS&MC 2-6-15 0.00 183.13
c 02/03/15 434.69 03-9400-2020 JAIL RET 2-6-15 0.00 434.69
Check Total 3,281.26 0.00 3,281.26
Vendor: LCRP LIVINGSTON CO ROAD PAYROLL
023354 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 15,323.21 02GROSS RD DPT PAYROLL 2-6-15 0.00 15,323.21
[o] 02/03/15 1,045.18 02-9400-2010 RD DPT SS&MC 2-6 0.00 1,045.18
C 02/03/15 2,707.61 02-9400-2020 RD DPT RET 2-6 0.00 2,707.61
Check Total 19,076.00 0.00 19,076.00
Vendor: LCSPR LIV. CO. SHERIFF PAYROLL
023355 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 1,519.80 18GROSS SHF DEPUTY CLKS 2-6 0.00 1,519.80
c 02/03/15 2,955.43 18GROSS SHF PAYROLL COVER 2-6 0.00 2,955.43
c 02/03/15 2,389.77 18GROSS SHF DEPUTY COVER 2-6 0.00 2,389.77
c 02/03/15 991.87 18-9400-2010 SHF SS&MC 2-6 0.00 991.87
{5 02/03/15 212.04 18-9400-2020 SHF RET NH 2-6 0.00 212.04
c 02/03/15 3,780.35 04-5015-2020 SHF RET HAZ 2-6 0.00 3,780.35
Check Total 11,849.26 0.00 11,849.26
Vendor: LCTAPR LIV.CO. TAX ADMINS.PR
023356 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 1,425.94 23GROSS OCC TAX PR 2-6-15 0.00 1,425.94
c 02/03/15 91.33 23-5047-2010 OCC TAX SS&MC 2-6 0.00 91.33
c 02/03/15 251.96 23-5047-2020 OCC TAX RET 2-6 0.00 251.96

Vendor: LCTAPR L1IV.CO. TAX ADMINS.PR

Check Total 1,769.23 0.00 1,769.23

Vendor: LGEAPR LGEA PAYROLL

023357 02/03/15 C 02/03/15 4,539.57 04GROSS LGEA PAYROLL 2-6-14 0.00 4,539.57
c 02/03/15 355.67 04-9400-2010 LGEA SS&MC 2-6 0.00 355.67
c 02/03/15 636.75 04-9400-2020 LGEA RET 2-6-15 0.00 636.75
Check Total 5,531.99 0.00 5,531.99
Vendor: CLWATE CRITTENDEN-LIVINGSTON WATER
023358 02/05/15 C 02/05/15 18.38 02-6105-5780 RD DPT WATER 0.00 18.38
Check Total 18.38 0.00 18.38
Vendor: GTEWIR AT&T MOBILITY
023359 02/05/15 C 02/05/15 2,892.40 76-5145-5730 911 VIPER SYSTEM 0.00 2,892.40
Check Total 2,892.40 0.00 2,892.40
Vendor: SWATER SMITHLAND WATER WORKS
023360 02/05/15 C 02/05/15 66.44 01-5080-5780 CO/LIB WATER 0.00 66.44
{1 02/05/15 48.42 01-5080-5780 O C HOUSE WATER 0.00 48.42
c 02/05/15 48.42 01-5080-5780 PACS WATER 0.00 48.42
c 02/05/15 108.24 76-5145-5780 911/DISP WATER 0.00 108.24
(=} 02/05/15 131.14 81-5081-5780 JUD CTR WATER 0.00 131.14
Check Total 402.66 0.00 402.66
Vendor: WINDST WINDSTREAM
023361 02/05/15 C 02/05/15 896.30 76-5145-5730 911 TRUNK LINE 0.00 896.30
Check Total 896.30 0.00 896.30
Vendor: GTEWIR AT&T MOBILITY
023362 02/05/15 C 02/05/15 409.30 76-5145-5730 911 T 1 LINE 0.00 409.30
Check Total 409.30 0.00 409.30
Vendor: WINDST WINDSTREAM
023363 02/05/15 C 02/05/15 141.74 01-5080-5730 CO/LIB ELEV/FIRE 0.00 141.74
Check Total 141.74 0.00 141.74
Vendor: JPECC JACKSON PURCHASE E C C
023364 02/13/15 C 02/13/15 210.44 01-5080-5780 LANDFILL ELEC 0.00 210.44
(o] 02/13/15 388.13 01-5080-5780 PACS LANDFILL 0.00 388.13
C 02/13/15 288.88 01-5145-5780 WARNING SIRENS 0.00 288.88






